

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7083/2006

(From the interim order dated 10/01/2006 in FAFO No. 3/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.S.R.T.C. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHEEN BEE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed to the extent indicated in the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2270 OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C)No.7083 of 2006)

U.P.S.R.T.C. AND ANR.
...Appellant(s)

Versus

SHAHEEN BEE AND ORS.
...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

Special Leave granted.

With the consent of the parties we dispose of this appeal at this stage.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we modify the order of the High Court inasmuch as we direct that out of Rs.10 lacs deposited by the appellants, the respondent will be permitted to withdraw Rs.7 lacs without providing any security.

The rest of the amount shall be dealt with in accordance with the directions contained in the impugned order.

The appeal is allowed to the extent indicated above.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(H.S.BEDI)

New Delhi,

April 30, 2007.